IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SEP 18 1989
Deputy Clerk

DAMARIS NAZARIO,

Petitioner,

vs .

CASE NO. 73,665

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY Public Defender

LOUIS G. CARRES Assistant Public Defender Florida Bar No. 114460 15th Judicial Circuit 9th Floor, Governmental Center 301 North Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 (407) (355-2150)

Counsel for Petitioner.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Рa	<u>.qe</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS			i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES			,i:
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	•		1
POINT ON I			
WHETHER CONSENT TO SEARCH A BAG, GIVEN BY A BUS PASSENGER ON A COMMON-CARRIER, EXTENDS TO DESTRUCTION OF A CLOSED CONTAINER FOUND THERE-IN, WHEN THERE ARE NO OTHER GROUNDS TO SUSPECT THE PASSENGER OF TRANSPORTING CONTRABAND?	-	•	2
POINT II			
WHETHER THE SEARCH OF THE CLOSED CONTAINER COULD BE UPHELD AS BEING SUPPORTED BY PROBABLE CAUSE WHEN THE OFFICERS FOUND NO GROUND TO SUSPECT CONTRABAND EXCEPT THAT THERE WAS A BOX WRAPPED IN TAPE INSIDE MS. NAZARIO'S SUITCASE?			4
POINT III			
WHETHER THE POLICE PRACTICE IN SEEKING CONSENT TO SEARCH LUGGAGE OF PASSENGERS ABOARD COMMON- CARRIERS IS INHERENTLY COERCIVE OR WHETHER IT IS A VOLUNTARY POLICE-CITIZEN ENCOUNTER?	•	•	6
POINT IV			
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRONEOUSLY UTIL- IZED, AND APPROVED USE BY THE TRIAL COURTS OF, THE PREPONDERANCE BURDEN OF PROOF INSTEAD OF THE CLEAR AND CONVINCING STANDARD DUE TO THE SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES THAT EXISTED?	-		8
CONCLUSION			9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	_	_	q

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Paa</u>	<u>a e</u>
<u>Colorado v. Bertine</u> , 479 U.S. 367 (1987)		3
State v. Fuksman, 468 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	2,	3
State v. Wells, 539 So.2d 464 (Fla. 1989)		2
<u>United States v. Ross</u> , 456 U.S. 798	2,	3
